
Committee Members

1.
2. Roll Call
3. Approval of Agenda
4. New Business
 A. Action

B. Action

C. Informational

D. Informational

5. Adjournment

Any person with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, 
or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the hearing or meeting, please 
contact Trish Winter at 476-9305 at least one week prior to the meeting, or as soon as possible.  Public 
documents, including the agenda and minutes, can be provided in various accessible formats.  Please 
contact Ms. Winter if a summary or other type of accessible format is needed.

AGENDA

Paula Fisher, 
Committee Chair

Call to Order

Executive Director Job Announcement Schedule

Updated Timeline Paula Fisher

Application Scoring Matrix Paula Fisher 

Interview Question Template Paula Fisher

Ad Hoc Executive Director Search Committee

Tuesday, April 13, 2021
following Audit & Budget Committee

 
meeting via zoom

Paula Fisher, Chair

Francis Page

Maggie Toulouse Oliver

Lawrence Davis, Alternate
David Roybal, Vice Chair Tim Eichenberg

Diana Rosales Ortiz, Alternate



PROPOSED TIMELINE FOR 2021 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR SEARCH 

DATE OR DEADLINE ACTION OR EVENT 
Thursday, 2/25/21 Staff presents proposed timeline to Special Board for approval; Board edits 

draft job ad and Executive Director job description to be provided to 
applicants upon request. 

Thursday, 3/25/21 Board approves final versions of job ad and job description. 
Tuesday, 4/26/21 Deadline for job ad in Pensions & Investments 
Monday, 5/3/21 (Print) job ad appears for 4 weeks in Pensions & Investments with return 

date of Tuesday June 1, 2021 - expanded job ad appears on Careers 
website of P&I; job ad appears in print and online versions of Albuquerque 
Journal, The New Mexican, and on PERA website. 

Wednesday, 4/14/21 – 
Fri, 4/23/21 

Staff contacts national pension organizations to post Executive Director 
position 

Tuesday, 6/1/21 Deadline to receive applications 
Wed, 6/2/21 – Wed, 

6/9/21 
Staff attaches checklist based on MQs in job ad to applications and 
prepares list for Board/Committee review. 

Thursday, 6/24/21 Board/Committee reviews finalist selection process  
Tuesday, 6/28/21 – 

Tuesday, 7/6/21 
Board Members select top candidates and send to Board Chair/Committee 

Thursday, 7/29/21 Board finalize list of top applicants for virtual interviews. 
Friday, 7/30/21 – 

Friday, 8/6/21 
Staff notifies finalists and makes arrangements for virtual interviews on 
TBD date 

dates TBD Board conducts interviews with finalists and votes on offer of employment 
date TBD Board announces selection of new Executive Director 
Date TBD Potential date for new Executive Director to begin at PERA 
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